Legistar #120477

DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: ' September 10,2012 (COW) (B of T) Date: September 20, 2012

TITLE: 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
Change Order No. #2

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a change order to adjust quantities to allow for additional paving. This change constitutes a
$31,737.01 decrease to the construction contract.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$31,737.01 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $1,298,223.25 .
PW Proj: ST-12B-02

P.O.#: 70472

HTE: 1101

Account No.: 7101.809500

Review (as necessary): '
Village Attorney X Date

Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X _ : Date
| NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution. '




Legistar #120477
Interoffice Memo

To: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, ICMA-CM, Village Manager
Through: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Woﬂ%

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer {

Date: September 10, 2012 _
Subject: FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program

Project Number: ST-12B-02

Attached please find Change Order No. 2 for FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Progrdm.
This change order is a reallocation of quantities to allow for additional grind and overlay.

The main scope of work added under this change order will be a 2” grind and overlay of the
Cambria Subdivision (Wilson Avenue from Main Street to Addison Avenue, Addison Avenue from
Wilson Avenue to Jackson Street, Cambria Lane South and Cambria Lane North) and a section of
Fairfield Avenue from 22" Street to 18™ Street. The additional work will be covered by the
reductions in quantities associated with edge repair and pavement patching.

The CIP budget for the project is $1,330,000.00. The contract was awarded for $1,209,693.76 and
amended via change order #1 in the amount of $120,266.50 to $1,329,960.26. This process
maximizes the program’s flexibility and the amount of work within the project budget.

The PWC will be phone polled concerning the change order. If recommended by the Committee,
please present this change order to the Board of Trustees at the September 20" meeting. If
approved, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE '

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative 1o a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. regarding the FY
2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

'WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $31,737.01

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on

~behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of 2012,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution

Page 2
Ayes:
Nays:
Absent:
Approved by me this day of ,2012.
David A. Hulseberg
Village Manager
(Pursuant to the Authority
Granted by the Village Board at the
September 6, 2012 Village Board Meeting)
ATTEST:
Brigitte O’Brien

Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
PROJECT NO.: ST-12B-02

it is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 2
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 9/10/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a change order to reflect actual quantities and additional work
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,209,693.76
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 2] $120,266.50
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,329,960.26
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($31,737.01)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,298,223.25
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $88,529.49
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: - N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) . N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,330,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,178,040.93
RECOMMENDED ] OR ACCEPTANCE :
/{’Mﬁ&ﬂ' ‘:f ;;I/I/lﬁh,/ é/ “// “/ Z Approved By:
Residert Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
Tvatbees | Babualk  Geu-t2-
Mouatng & Hobsud | Drodsck Mewayn” Approved By:
Contractor Date  ($10Kor25%)  \jjjlage Manager Date
M A ﬂw«{—ﬁ’( %// - Approved By:
Village ineer Date  (%10Kor25%)  David A. Hulseberg Date
, 5‘// /v Village Manager
Directof of Public Works " Date (Pursuant to the Authority
Granted by the Village Board at the
September 6, 2012 Viillage Board Meeting)
Assistant Director of Finance Date Attest:
Village Clerk Date




gzeze'eee'Le [ejo] oenuod :

10°2€L°)1ES [e1oL ¢# OO 9z’ 096'62¢'1$ lejol pid

00'222'L$ 0'G9¢ {00°5¢€) 00°098'€l$ 08'61$ 13 oo €N NOFER!

00005$ 0l 00°0 00°005$ 00°005% va |1 864 0L STINIDNYLS ALITLLA ANV FDYNIVIA
00'000'Z1$ 09 00'0 00°000°Z1$ 00°000'2$ vd |9 A9 OL STANIONYLS ALITLA ANY SOVNIVIQ
00°000°22$ 0'by (00'S8) 00°005'¥9$ 00°006$ va |6zl g4 OL STNIONYIS ALITLLN ANY DVYNIVIA

00°00¥'8$ 0°00€ 00700} 00°009's$ 00'82$ 41 |ooz SITHM 81 ANIT 9L d Td JHId} 081£008L
000% 00 (00°09) 00°0¥8% 00'7i$ A1 |09 FIIHM 8 ANIT 9L WdJ 1d J5¥8d| 0v1£008L
00'089'%$ 0°68§ 00°582 00°00¥%'C$ 00°8$ 41 |oog SLIHM ¥ ANIT €L Wd Td A0dd| 011£008L
00°000°04$ 0} 00°0 00°000'0.$ 00°000°02$ s1 |1 LDHION % TOMINOD DIAIVEL] 00L1010L
00'0$ 00 (00°68) 00°006'v$ 00°0v1$ AD  |se TVSOJSIA HLSYM TdS NON| 00200699
00'080'2Z$ 0'08€'t 00°0L 00°096'02$ 00'9L$ 11 |oist Z1'99L DD SNOD| 008£0909
00°000°€$ 0Z 00’} 00°005°1$ 00°005°L$ vl | D% € 9dAL ‘V AdAL ‘LAINI| 00LSET09
00°0% 00 {00°565) 00°055'€S$ 00°06$ AS |g68 ST HOLVAATO
00°005'.€$ 0005 (00°001) 00°000°6¥$ 00'6.$ XS [009 1 HOLVAATO
00°000'GE$ 0°00S {00°001) 00°000'2¥$ 00°0.$ xS |ooo L0l HOLVAAID
00'v02'86% 1'S6¥'T 0L691 o0 obv'16% 00°0v$ XS |ogee «& HOIVIATO
0G'98¥'LELS 0'6¥8'08 00'262'6 01'0¥9'0L$ 0L1$ iSs  lessiv * INAALYVIEL TOMINOD MOVED FALLOT 14 VAMV]| 00100&ry
00°0¥8'7$ 0°00%'% (00°058'1) 006.8'9% 01'L$ as  losz'e TYAOWTY TV MIAIS| 009000V
6.°882'8$ 0°G¥L') 00°S€S 05°.¥L's$ SL¥$ 11 jolzi WY YILLNO ANV SIND GW0D| 005000ty
00°02L'%€$ 0°0ve’} (00°01) 00°000'6€$ 0092$ as  loszl SLLSYId “ONINMYM HTEVLOALAA| 00800¥Th
00°000'22$ 0°00%'y (00°088°1) 00°052°1€$ 00'S$ as  |oszg TV MEATS LLTIONOD ANV ILYOd| 00500¥TY
08'85'8€5$ L'e2e'L9 0L '¥09'6} 00'zG.Lee$ [ooes AS |eLiLy Z0SN D, DS VINH| 01E€090¥
00°L6€°0L$ L'6E0'L 047181 00°08529% 00°01$ AS |8sz'9 /T T 0SN 61-TI O VINH| 080£090%
00'0% 00 (00°929) 9z'9% 10'0$ VO |929 (LVOD TANIA) STYIIALYA SOTANLIE| 0010090
96'69L'2¢$ L'0EL'8 0.°2.8'} o¥'czs'LL$ 08'2$ AS |852z9 & TVAOWTY AOVNINS SNONINNLIG| S91000vY
69°986'06% 1°16€'09 01°086'8L 0G°'16129% 05°'L$ xS |ioviy 2 TYAOWM 3OVIINS SNONINNLIEL| £§1000bY
88'0/8'9¢$ L'96V'62 (0€°602'2) 05°/29'6€$  |5¢}$ AS leosig 711 TYAOWE HOVNINS SNONINNLIE} S51000vY
RIVEAS €120 (L2°168) 00'88.'81$ 00°22$ A0 |¥69 9-VD MIVATI ASVE LYVOTIODV| 0020085¢
00°006°L$ 066 (00°€91'9) 00091'GZL$ |oo0zs XS |8s29 </ ¥ ASO ASYE 11| STI00LSE
00'89¥'9$ 00'0Z8'¢¥$ 00'82$ G951 IVIYALYIN TTEV.LIOSNA 40 dSIA % WHd| 00210202

2102/9/6 Z#°0'0 ONIHOLVd ANV DNIAVd LTVHASY 82102 Ad




