Legistar #120561

DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: October 22, 2012 (COW) (Bof T) Date: November 15, 2012

TITLE: FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
Change Order No. #3

SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer M
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a final balancing change order to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measurement of
work completed. This change constitutes a $33,554.01 decrease to the construction contract.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$33,554.01 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $1,264,669.24
PW Proj: ST-12B-02

P.O. #: 70472

HTE: 5509, 5514, 5515, 5545

Account No.: 7101.809500

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar #120561

Interoffice Memo

To: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, ICMA-CM, Village Manager
Through: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Works

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer

Date: October 22, 2012

Subject: FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program

Project Number: ST-12B-02

Attached please find Change Order No. 3 to the FY2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
(ST-12B-02) contract. This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the contract
quantities to reflect final measured quantities in the field. This Change order will reduce the
contract amount by $33,554.01 resulting in a final contract amount of $1,264,669.24. Below is
a breakdown of the total project budget.

ST-12-04 Asphalt Paving and Patching
Awarded Contract Amount $1,209,693.76
Change Order #1 $120,266.50
Change Order #2 ($31,737.01)
Change Order #3 ($33,554.01)
Total Project Costs $1,264,669.24
Total Project Budget $1,330,000.00

This Change order will be presented at the November 13" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the committee, please present it to the Board of Trustees at the November 15"
meeting. If approved by the Board, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.3 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. regarding the FY
2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part
hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $33,554.01

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2012,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of. ,2012.

Peter Breen
Acting Village President

ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
PROJECT NO.: ST-12B-02

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in
the field
ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,209,693.76
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $88,529.49
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,298,223.25
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($33,554.01)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,264,669.24
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) $54,975.48
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,330,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,178,040.93
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
. 1
ﬂ s E?Jﬂ/ﬁﬂ/\ / / ’Z ’ZU/Z Approved By:
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
M ﬁm /(-] /ol AApproved By:
Contractor Date  (<$10Kor25%)  \Vjjllage Manager Date
g ~ 20
/,émﬂ/ﬂ W b Approved By:
"Village Engineer Date  ($10kor25%)  peter Breen Date
%’_— I /{/ 2 Acting Village President
Dir&toWUinC Works Dafe
Attest:
Assistakt Director of Finance Date Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




¥2'699'v92'1$ |ejo] joequod
{lovssees) [elo] £# 0D GZ'€zz'86¢ L$ [ 10enuo) juaung
00'222'L$ 0'S9€E 000 00°222'.% 08'6l$ 14 |see RIND NOFan
0008 00 {00°1) 00°005$ 00°006$ va |1 JIAOWY 38 OL STANLONALS ALITILA ANV ZOVNIVIA
00°000°y1$ 0L 00'L 00°000'CL$ 00°000'2$ va |9 A9 01 STUNLONYLS ALITILO ANV AOVNIVEA
00°000'12$ oz (00°2) 00°000'ce$ 00°005$ \2 I (2 QALSNFAY 99 OL STUNLONULS ALITLLN ANV ADVNIVEA
00'v05'.$ 0'89¢ (00°22) 00°00v'8s 00'9Z$ 41 |oog SLIHM 81 ANIT €1 Wd ‘Td 494d]| 081£008L
000% 00 000 00°0% 00'vL$ a1 o FLIHM 8 ANIT 91 Wd 1d 474d| 0v1£008L
00'088'c$ o'set (00°001) 00°089'¥$ 00'8$ A1 |ses ALIHM ¥ dNIT 9L Wd d 44d| 011£008L
00°000°0L$ o'l 000 00°000'0L$  [00°000'0.$ s1 i LOALO¥d 2 TOMINOD DI4dviL| coLioloL
000$ 00 000 000% 00°0v}$ A o TYSOJSIA A1SYM 1dS NON| 00200699
00°09}'ze$ 0'S8E'l 00'S 00°080'22$ 00'9L$ Ld  |osel 71'98.L D®0D N0} 008£0909
00°000'c$ 0T 000 00°000°'c$ 00°005'L$ va Iz %4 € 3dAL 'V AdAL ‘LAINI| 00LSET09
000% 00 000 00°0% 00°06$ AS o Sl HOLVA Q1D
00598'L1$ Z'eslt (08'LpE) 00°00G'26¢  [oo'szs AS |[oos 1 HOLVd 1D
00909'cl$ v'p6lL (09'50€) 00°000'GE$  |o0'0s8 AS |oos W01 HOLVAA O
00'+02'86$ 1's5v'2 000 00v02'86¢  |ooOvS AS |1ssve «§ HOLVdd 1D
vLE0L'LELS c'eoo'te 0Z' 151 059ep'LELS  [oLs AS |spg08 V WALSAS * INTANLVTYL TOULNOD JOVHD FALLOATITY VAAV| 00100€ky
00°0v8'v$ 0°00b'y 000 00°0v8'v3 oL'l$ is  |oov't TYAOWTI XTYMAAIS| 009000t
0s'zie'es 005’1 00'S G.1'882'8% SLvS L4 [swiL W ¥ALLLND ANV SND N0 00s000vy
00'02.'vES o'ore’t 000 00°02.'vE$ 00'82%$ 4S  |ovel JLLSV1d ‘ONINIVM FTIV.LOALAA| 00800V
00000°22$ 0°00v'Y 000 00°000°C2$  |ooss AS  [ooby ATYMEAIS ALTIONOD ANVLLIOd| 00S00vTy
ob'Zre'6ESS £08b'29 0Z'LSL 08'v85'geG6¢  |ooss AS |[iezeso T OSN D, OS VINH| 01££090%
00°.6€'0.$ L'6£0'L 000 00°2.6£'0.$ 00°0L$ AS |ovo'z wb/1 TOSN 61-T1 DF VINH| 080£090b
000$ 00 000 000% L0°0$ D |o (LVOD TFNNId) STYIIALVIN SNINN.LIE| 0010090F
95°0/6'81$ 2'SLL9 (0s°gse't) 96'G9.'22$  [oses AS |roclg & TYAOWHY 3DV.NINS SNONINNLIG| $91000vp
St'228'06$ £'8v5'09 0z'251 G9'98G'068  [051$ AS 116209 & TYAOWHY HOV.RINS SNONINNLIG{ £51000vb
88'0.8'9E$ L'96¥'6C 000 88°0/8'0e$  |se1$ AS |6v'6Z /11 TYAOWTY 3OVRINS SNONIANLIG| §51000b%
LLELL'TS €201 000 12°€222% 00°22$ AD |eseoL 9-vD V4T ASVE HLVOTIDOV| 002008SE
00°005'81$ 0526 0008 00°006'L$ 00°0Z$ AS |se «b/E ¥ ASO ASvd 119 S1100L5E
00'89Y'9$ 0'1€Z 000 00'89t'9% 00°92$ AD |ige TYRIALVIN AT9V.LINSNA 40 dSId 2 Wa| 0021020T
Apuenp feuiy 39npeQqio ppy. Aypuend
93lid [e3o 18301 9Ld 3un yun  jeuibug wW3lii ON

cLozieziol €#°0°0 ONIHOLVd ANV 9ONIAVd LTVHASY 92102 Ad




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Asphalt Paving and Patching Program
PROJECT NO.: ST-12B-02

LOCATION: Various CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in

the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $1,209,693.76

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $88,529.49

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,298,223.25

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] ($33,554.01)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,264,669.24

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $54,975.48

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $1,330,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,178,040.93

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

[7 /M%/ Zp//br A / / X4 - O/Z Approved By:

esiderit Engineer ~ Date Director of Finance Date
-« C‘Vg/ M (/-7 - 2.5/ Approved By:
Contractor Date  (<$10Kor25%)  \fjllage Manager Date

&M/ﬂ /W 2. Z"/LApproved By:
Village inee Date  $10Kor25%) Peter Breen —
(e e Acting Village President

Director ofPublic Works Date
Afttest:

Assistant Director of Finance Date Village Clerk Date

it is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that ali bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




$2'699'V92'LS |EJO | JoesuoD
[Lo'vSS'ess]) [e10L €# 0D GZ'£22'86¢ 1$ | 10BJUOD JuaLn)
0012218 0'69E 000 00°222'2% 08'6L$ 14 |see IND NOFER!
oo'o$ 00 (00°1) 00°005% 00°005%$ va v QIAOWTY 96 OL STUNLONULS ALITLLN ANV ADVNIVIA
00°000'v1L$ 0L 00'L 00°000'2L$  [00'000'c$ va |o a4 OL STNNLONYLS ALITLLA ANV IDVNIVIQ
00°000°Le$ oey (002) 00°000'cz$ 00°005$ va | Q41SN(av 34 OL STINLONYLS ALITLLN ANV ADVNIVIA
00'705'L$ 0’892 (co'ze) 00°00¥'8% 00'82$ 41 |oog HLIHM 81 ANIT 91 Wd Td 479d| 0810082
00°0$ 00 000 000% 00vL$ a1 o FLIHM 8 ANIT 6L Wd Td JTdd| 0vi£008L
00088'c$ 0'Gey (00-00L) 000893 00'8% 41 |sgs FLIHM b ANIT 6L Wd Td JT4d| 011£008L
00°000'0/8 o'l 000 00'000'0/$  |00'000'0L$ s1 |u L1J10¥d % TOULNOD Dl44v.L| 00L1010L
00°0$ 00 000 000% 00°0vL$ AD (o TYSOdSIA ZLSVM 1dS NON| 00200699
00'091'22% o0'cee’t 00°G 00080'22% |oo9is L1 |osel T1'96.L DRI GNOD| 008£0909
00'000'€$ 0z 000 00°000°€$ 00°005'1$ va |z D% € AdAL 'V AdAL ‘LAINI| 00LSET09
00°0$ 00 000 0003 00'06% As o ST HOLVd 1D
00698°'LLS Z'861 ) 00°00G°26$  |o00sLs AS |oos L1 HOLVd A1)
00'809'}$ v'v6l (09°508) 00°000'GE$  |000s8 AS |oos 01 HOLVdd 1D
00702868 1'65v'Z 000 00'70Z'863  |oo0vs AS |issve .S HOLVda1D
PLEOL'LELS 220018 0Z'LS) 05'9eb'2eLgs o1 AS |sveoe V WHLSAS * INSALVIIL TOULNOD NOVID FALLOATATY VauV| 00100chy
00°0¥8'vS 0'00r' % 000 00°0¥8'vS oL'1S as  |oov'y TYAOWH NTVMAAIS| 009000vy
0szIE'ss 0082} 00°G G/°'882'9% SLYS L1 |svzL WE HE.LLOD ANV FaND GN0D| 005000v
00°0ZL'veS oore'L 000 000z.vce [ooszs a5 |ovzr OILSV'Id ‘ONINMVM HTAV.LOALAA| 00800vTk
00'000'2Z$ 0'00¥'y 000 00°000'22$  [o0oss 45 |ooww NTVMEAIS SLTIINOD ANVLLYOA| 00S00vTY
Ov'Zre'6£68 £08V'29 0Z'2S1 08'¥85'8EG$ [ooes AS |iezeso . 0SN .0, OS VINH| 01££090F
00°.6€'0L8 1'6€0'2 000 00/6S0/$ [oooLs As |ovo's ob/L TOSN 61~T1 OF VINH| 080£090%
00°0$ 00 000 00°0% 1008 v o (1V0D TWNId) STYRIZLVIN SNIANLIA| 0010090%
95°026'81$ 2'sLL'9 (0s°55€'t) 96'G9L'zes  [osTs AS {zoelg & TYAOWTN OV.RINS SNONIANLIA| $91000%y
S¥'222'06$ €'855'09 0251 G9'985'06% 05°L$ AS {1'Lee09 2 TYAOWTYH 3OVNS SNONINNLIF| Ls1000Y
88'0.8°9€$ 196762 000 88'0.8'0c$ [se1$ AS |iev'ez /11 TYAOWT 3DV.NINS SNONINNLIE]| ss1000bY
LL'el1'28 €1°201 000 12€.2'2$ 00°22$ A0 lerzo 9-vD dIVdTd ASVE ALYDTIDOV| 0070085E
00°005'81$ 0'626 00°0£8 00°006°1$ 00°02$ AS s /€ ¥ 38D ISV Lig] S1100LSE
00'89%'9$ 0'Lee 000 00'89¥'9% 00'82$ AD |igz TVRIALYW S18V.LINSNA 40 dSIA 2 W] 0021020T
Aipuend jeury 3onpeq 10 ppy Aipuenp
89ud [ejo 1oy adudyun  yun  jeurbug wau ON

ciozc/eziol €#°0°0 ONIHOLVd ANV ONIAVd LTVHdSY 92102 Ad




